
lO-YEAR STORM EI=llO
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 1

V8aY LOW a%Dm88 (0.5-2-) 81ape -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 28 32 35 .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
B 1.00 0.62 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.77 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.77 0.66 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.63 0.68 0.76 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.86 0.79 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.78 0.83 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~~ (2-3-) ~ -
~. 0 1 2 S . 5 , 8 10 12 1. 11 18 20 2. 28 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.C9 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.3' O.CO 0.C7
B 1.00 0.63 0.42 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.37 0.C2 0.47 0.53 0.59 0.73 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.72 0.57 0.50 0.C8 0.C7 0.C7 0.50 0.55 0.62 0.71 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.78 0.67 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.58 0.62 0.68 0.77 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~-~~ ~ (3-'-) 81ape -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 5 8 10 12 1. 11 18 20. 2. 28 32 35 .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.54 0.26 0.}5 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.39 0.46
B 1.00 0.63 0.40 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.28 0.31 0.35 O.CO 0.50 0.60 0.72 0.8C 0.96 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0.50 0.'0 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.33 0.37 0.C2 OoC8 0.5C 0.62 0.70 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.73 0.56 0.47 0.42 0.C1 O.CO O.Cl 0.46 0.52 0.60 0.69 0.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

81- U~ (.-,-) 8~ -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , 8 10 12 1. l' 18 20 2C 28 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.3~ 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.38 0.C5
B 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.25 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.13 O.lC 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.33 0.'1 0.500.59 0.68 0.79 0.91
C 1.00 0.67 0.45 0.32 0.2C 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.3C O.CO 0.C6 0.59 0.7C 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.69 0.48 0.36 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.27 0.31 0.37 0.44 0.51 0.59 0.77 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

vaT U8 ~ (>f-) n.- -
~. 0 1 2 S ~ 5 , 8 ~O 12 1. l' 18 20 2. 21 32 3' 60 ~ 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.32 0.15 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.38 0.45
B 1.00 0.60 0.3C 0.19 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.20 0.26 0.32 0.38 0.45 0.53 0.61
C 1.00 0.62 0.36 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.34 O.CC 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.92 1.00
D 1.00 0.~2 0.38 0.23 0.15 0-11 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.C5 0.58 0.72 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00~

lO-YEAR STORM EI=llO
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 2

vay ~ a%D88 (0.5-2-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 6 5 6 I 10 12 l' 16 18 20 2' 28 32 3' 60 .5 50

A 1.00 0.51 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.59 0.70 0.80 0.91 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.71 0.58 0.52 0.51 0.51 0.52 0.57 0.65 0.73 0.83 0.9. 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.86 0.79 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.78 0.83 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.93 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~~ (2-3-) .lope -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 6 . ~O 12 1. l' ~8 20 2. 28 32 3' 60 .5 50

A 1.00 0.55 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.34 0..1 0..8 0.56 0.6. 0.74 0.83
B 1.00 0.68 0.51 0.43 0.40 0.39 0.39 0.42 0.46 0.52 0.59 0.67 0.75 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.78 0.67 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.58 0.62 0.68 0.77 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.85 0.76 0.73 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.7. 0.81 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~-~ft U~ (3-.-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , 1 10 12 1. l' 11 20 2. 28 33 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.58 0.33 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.24 0.29 0.35 0.40 0..6 0.54 0.61
B 1.00 0.66 0..6 0.35 0.30 0.28 0.27 0.28 0.31 0.35 0.39 0.C5 0.51 0.58 0.72 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.73 0.56 0..7 0.C2 0..1 0..0 0..1 0.46 0.52 0.60 0.69 0.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.76 0.62 0.5C 0.51 0..9 0.C9 0.50 0.56 0.6. 0.73 0.84 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

BI~ aIDGU (.-c-) .1ope -
~. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 1 10 13 1. 11 18 20 3' 28 32 3' .0 65 50

A 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.21 0.26 0.31 0.35 0..2 0..8
B 1.00 0.65 0..3 0.29 0.21 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.37 0..8 0.60 0.73 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0..8 0.36 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.2. 0.27 0.31 0.37 0.4. 0.51 0.59 0.77 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.71 0.52 0..0 0.34 0.31 0.30 0.29 0.33 0.38 0.46 0.55 0.64 0.75 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

VD1' B%~ u~ (>,-) .1ope -
~. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 1 10 12 1. 16 II 20 26 28 32 3' 60 .5 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.33 0.17 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.1. 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0..0 0..6
B 1.00 0.61 0.36 0.20 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.1. 0.17 0.20 0.28 0.36 0..5 0.5. 0.63 0.75 0.87
C 1.00 0.62 0.38 0.23 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.45 0.58 0.72 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.2. 0.16 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.22 0.28 0.34 0..1 0.57 0.74 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00~



P = The Factor for Support Practices, page 41

Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour "P" Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

10-YEAR STORM £Z-110
COVER-~GEMENT CONDZTZOH: 3

V8aY LOW aIDG88 (0.5-2-) 81~ %
~. 0 1 2 3 , 5 , 8 10 12 l' l' 18 20 24 21 32 3' 40 45 50

A 1.00 0.58 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.55 0.62 0.70 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.69 0.54 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 0.5] 0.60 0.68 0.77 0.88 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.87 0.81 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.80 0.85 0.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.94 0.91 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.91 0.94 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ .~ (2-'-) 81.--
~. 0 1 2 3 , 5 . 1 ~ 12 14 ~, ~I 20 24 21 32 3' 40 '5 50

A 1.00 0.600.38 0.300.]00.30 0.]0 0.30 0.]00.]0 0.3( 0.38 O.(] 0.(8 0.59 0.71 0.8] 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.67 0..9 0.400.]7 0.36 0.36 0.39 0.43 0.48 0.55 0.62 0.70 0.78 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.79 0.68 0.63 0.61 0.60 0.60 0.64 0.700.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.84 0.75 0.71 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.73 0.79 0.88 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~_.~ ~ (3"'-) .lope -
~. 0 1 2 3 & 5 , 8 ~O 12 1& 11 18 20 24 21 32 3' &0 45 50

A 1.00 0.61 0.38 0.25 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.3~ 0.40 0.49 0.58 0.67 0.77 0.89 1.00
B 1.00 0.65 0.45 0.33 0.28 0.~6 0.25 0.26 0.~8 0.32 0.36 0.41 0.47 0.53 0.66 0.81 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.73 0.57 0.(8 0.4& 0.(2 o.(~ 0.(3 0.47 0.5( 0.62 0.71 0.81 0.9~ 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.76 0.61 0.53 0.4' 0.48 0.(8 0.49 0.54 0.62 0.71 0_82 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

8%- U~ (4-'-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 & 5 1 8 10 12 ~ ~, 18 20 24 21 32 31 &0 &5 50

A 1.00 0.62 0.]8 0.23 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.100.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.~1 0.27 0.]3 0.40 0.47 0.55 0.64 0.7(
B 1.00 0.65 0.42 0.28 0.20 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.]0 0.3( O.C( 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.91 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0.49 0.36 0.30 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.28 0.]2 0.38 0.(5 0.53 0.61 0.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.70 0.51 0.39 0.]] 0.30 0.~9 0.29 0.32 0.37 0.45 0.5] 0.62 0.73 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

VDY RIa ~~~ (>1-) nope -
~. 0 1 2 3 4 5 1 8 10 12 ~ l' 18 20 24 28 32 35 40 &5 50

A 1.00 0.60 0.34 0.18 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.~1 0.26 0.32 0.37 0.4C 0.51
B 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.1' 0.2' 0.]] 0.41 0.50 0.58 0.69 0.80
C 1.00 0.62 0.38 0.23 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.34 0.C6 0.60 0.75 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.63 0.3' 0.2( 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.214.27 0.33 0..0 0.55 0.72 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00-

~
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lO-YEAR STORM EI=llO
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 5

var ~ .%~ (0.5-2-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 8 10 12 14 l' 18 20 24 28 32 3' 40 45 50

A 1.00 0.66 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.600.69 0.78 0.88 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.71 0.70 0.70 0.71 0.77 0.85 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.93 0.89 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.89 0.92 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.98 0.98 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.98 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~ (2-3-) 81.- -
~. 0 1 2 3 4 5 , 8 10 12 ~. l' ~8 20 2. 28 32 3' 60 65 50

A 1.00 0.65 0.45 0.36 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.38 0.42 0..8 0.5C 0.61 0.69 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.76 0.63 0.56 0.5. 0.53 0.53 0.57 0.63 0.71 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.83 0.74 0.69 0.68 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.78 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.87 0.79 0.76 0.75 0.74 0.74 0.78 0.85 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~~~ (3-.-) 81.- -
Byd. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 8 10 12 1. l' 18 20 2C 28 32 3' 60 65 50

A 1.00 0.64 0.C2 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.41 0.C6 0.58 0.70 0.83 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.71 0.53 0.44 0.39 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.42 0.48 0.55 0.63 0.71 0.811.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.75 0.60 0.52 0.48 0.47 0.46 0.48 0.53 0.60 0.69 0.80 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.78 0.64"0.57 0.53 0.52 0.52 0.53 0.59 0.67 0.77 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

n~ ~ (.-,-) Slope -
Byd. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 8 ~O 12 1C l' 18 20 24 28 32 3' 40 65 50

A 1.00 0.64 0.41 0.26 0.19 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.300.38 0.48 0.58 0.68 0.79 0.92 1.00
B 1.00 0.68 0.47 0.34 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.28 0.33 0.39 0..6 0.53 0.69 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0..70 0.51 0.39 0.32 0.29 0.28 0.28 0.31 0.36 0.C3 0.51 0.60 0.700.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.71 0.53 0.41 0.350.32 0.31 0.31 0.34 0.41 0..90.58 0.69 0.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

yay n- ~ (>,-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 8 ~O 12 ~4 ~, ~8 20 24 28 32 3' 60 65 50

A 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.1' 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.05 O.O~ 0.07 0.09 0.11 O.lC 0.17 0.23 0.29 0.36 0.4C 0.51 0.61 0.70
B 1.00 0.62 0.37 0.22 0.14 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.20 0.2C 0.29 O.CO 0.52 0.64 0.77 0.91 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.2C 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.21 0.26 0.32 0.39 0.53 0.6' 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1 nn Q.63 0.39 0.25 0_17 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.14 0~18 0.23 0.30 0.37 0.44 0.61 0.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00~

10-YEAR STORM 8I=110
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 6

V8aT LOW a%~ (0.5-2.) Sl~ -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 6 . 10 12 1. l' ~. 20 2. 21 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.69 0.54 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.77 0.88 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.86 0.79 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.78 0.83 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.93 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

LOW ~ (2-3-) Slope ,
8Y4. 0 ~ 2 3 . 5 5 1 ~O 12 1. 15 ~I 20 24 21 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.67 0.49 0.40 0.37 0.36 0.36 0.39 0.43 0.48 0.55 0.62 0.70 0.78 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.78 0.67 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.58 0.6~ 0.68 0.77 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.85 0.76 0.73 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.7. 0.81 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.88 0.81 0.78 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.80 0.86 0.95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

8)~~ft a%~ (3-'.» 81~ -
8Y4. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , . 10 12 14 I' ~I 20 2. 21 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.65 0.45 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.32 0.36 0..1 0.47 0.53 0.66 0.81 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.73 0.56 0.47 0.42 0..1 0.40 0..1 0.46 0.52 o.tiO 0.69 0.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.76 0.62 0.54 0.51 0..9 0.49 0.50 0.56 0.64 0-73 0.8. 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.78 0.65 0.58 0.54 0.53 0.53 0.54 0.60 0.69 0.79 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

81aB RXDa88 (4-6.) Sl~ -
8Y4. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , . ~O 12 ~. ~, ~. 20 2. 28 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.65 0.42 0.28 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.44 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.91 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.69 0.48 0.36 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.27 0.31 0.]7 0.44 0.51 0.59 0.77 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.71 0.52 0.40 0.]4 0.31 0.30 0.29 0.33 0.38 0..6 0.55 0.64 0.75 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.72 0.53 0.(2 0.]6 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.35 0.42 0.50 0.60 0.71 0.83 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

V8aT 8I~ a%J)QU (>,.. Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 . 1 10 12 1. l' 11 20 2. 21 32 35 .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0~11 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.19 0.26 0.33 0.41 0.50 0.58 0.69 0.80
B 1.00 0.62 0.38 0.23 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.45 0.58 0.72 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.24 0.16 0.130.110.11 0.13 0.17 0..22 0.28 0.34 0.41 0.57 0.74 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1 nn 0_'3 0.40 0.25 0,:'7 0'.130.12 0.12 0.14 0.18 0.24 0.]0 0.38 0.46 0.63 0.8) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00~

USDA-NRCS SectionI - General Resource References
TG Notice KS-251. 1/00



P = The Factor for Support Practices, page 'to;)

Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour lip" Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

lO-YEAR STORM E:I=llO
COVER-MANAGEMENT COND:IT:ION: 7

VDY LC* a%~ (0.5-2-) Slope %
Byd. 0 1 2 3 , 5 6 8 10 13 l' 16 18 30 2' 28 32 3' '0 ,. 50

A 1.00 0.85 0.77 0.75 0.74 0.74 0.75 0.81 0.89 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.97 0.96 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.97 1.001.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1:00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.001.00

LC* u~ (2-3-) Slope %Byd. 0 1 a , , 5 , 8 10 12 l' l' 11 20 2' 21 32 3' .0 '5 50
A 1.00 0.78 0.65 0.59 0.57 0.570.57 0.60 0.67 0.75 0~e4 0,95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.86 0.78 0.74 0.13 0.73 0.73 0.760.830.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.91 0.86 0.83 0.82 0.82 0.82 0.85 0.91 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.94 0.90 0.89 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.900.95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1..00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~~-Aft U~ (3-'-) Slope %
ay,s. 0 1 2 3 , 5 , 8 10 12 l' 16 18 20 2' 28 32 " '0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.72 0.55 0.46 0.410.40 0.39 0.40 0.45 0.51 0.580.67 0.76 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.77 0.63 0.56 0.52 0.51 0.50 0.52 0.57 0..65 0.75 0.86 0.99 1.00 1.00 1..00 1.00 1.00 1~00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.80 0.68 0.61 0.58 0.57 0.57 0.58 0.65 0.74 0.85 0,97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.82 0.71 0.65 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.62 0.69 0~79 0.911.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

83:- ~ (4-'-) Sl~ %
Byd. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , 8 ~O 12 l' l' 18 ~~ 24 28 32 36 '0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.68 0.48 0.35 0.28 0.25 0.24 0.24 0..26 0.30 0.36 0.42 0.49 0.57 0.75 0.94 1;00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.71 0.52 0.41 0.34 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.39 0.47 0.56 0.67 0.78 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1..00
C 1.00 0.73 0.55 0.44 0.38 0.35 0.34 0.34 0..38 0.45 0.54 0.65 0.77 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.74 0.57 0.46 0.40 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.41 0.49 0.59 0.71 0.85 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

vaT 83:- aXDCa88 (>6-) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 , 5 6 8 10 1a l' ~, 11 ~O 2' 28 32 36 '0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.62 0.37 0..23 0.14 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.10 1).13 0,1.7 0.21 0.26 0.310.43 0.56 0.69 0.84 0.98 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.25 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.23 0.29 0.35 0.43 0.59 0.71 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.64 0.40 0.26 0.18 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.15 O.~O O~l6 0.33 0.42 0.50 0.70 0.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.~4 0.41 0,..27 0.190.15 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.22 0.2~.37 0.46 0.56 0.77 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00~




